IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

TEXARKANA DIVISION
IN RE: §
§
LAMB, DOSS & WANDA § CASE NO: 01-55338-S
§ CHAPTER 7
§
DEBTOR §
ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND PROPOSED
DISTRIBUTION

The Trustee having filed a Final Report and Report of Proposed Distribution; after
hearing and due consideration, it is hereby:

ORDERED that the Trustee's Final Report and Proposed Distribution are hereby
approved, and it is further,

ORDERED that the Trustee, Linda Payne, is to pay the following:

Linda Payne, Trustee Fees it e $ 377.58
Linda Payne, Trustee Expenses------r-r=-mmnmmmunmu-- 579.62
Vermeer Southeast Sales & Service-----------=-=----- 63.54
First Bankcard Center--------- -- - 49.29
National City Bank e 46.98
American Express Centurion - 33.66
American Express Centurion------ --- 74.89
American Express Travel Related Services---------- 1.89
MBNA America Bank e e 28.57
Vermeer Equipment of TeXag------=--===s===mmmmuno- 65.03
Discover Financial Services 57.58
Discover Financial Services - - 80.78
Citibank/Choice ---- - - 50.91

ORDERED that the Trustee shall make final distribution to ali claimants as
set out above upon entry of this order and file a Supplemental Final Report and Account
with zero bank statement, after the requirements under Bankruptcy Rule 3011 and Sec

347(a) of the Bankruptcy Code have been complied with, if applicable.

Dated:

Honorable Donald S. Sharp



